with Tyler Technologies, Clallam County Clerk is to work with AOC for the document conversion from

the OnBase legacy jystem to Enterprise Justice. The agreement shall commence on 0I1t612026, and

end on 06l3OlZOiq unless terminated sooner or extended. Clallam County Clerk will reimburse AOC a

total compensation not to exceed twenty thousand two hundred seventy dollars $20,270.00 for
payments made during the period from 0tlI6l2}26, through 0613012026, related to the purpose of

this agreement.

BUdgetafy impaCt: (Is there a monetary impact? If so, are funds for this already allocated or is a budget change necessary? If
this is a contract and a budgeichange is necessary, the budget change form must be submitted with the item at work session and for the

[...]

Subject to its other provisions, the period of performance of this Agreement shall

commence on 01/1612026, and end on 0613012026, unless terminated sooner or
extended, as provided herein.

5. COMPENSATION

REV May2025 AOC2936 Page 1 of 7

Clallam County Clerk will reimburse AOC a total compensation not to exceed twenty
thousand two hundred seventy dollars $20,270.00 for payments made during the
period from 01/1612026, through 0613012026, related to the purpose of this agreement.

AOC may extend the term of this Contract or increase funds by mutual written

amendment. Such amendment shall be on the same terms and conditions as set